Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 15 March 2020, the last date for proving, to submit a proof of debt to me at Stones & Co Insolvency Practitioners Limited, 63 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 4PT and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

The prescribed part provisions do not apply.

Liquidator: Gareth Stones (IP No. 19190)

Date of Appointment: 31 December 2019

Please note that this appointment was previously held by Gary Stones (IP No 6609) who was appointed Liquidator on 3 September 2018. The matter was transferred by Block Transfer Order.

For further details contact Mrs Sharon Day by telephone on 01792 654607, or by email at info@stonesandco.co.uk.

Gareth Stones

Liquidator

11 February 2020

(3495281)

NESTLINK LTD

08654532

Trading Name: Skewd Kitchen

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Registered office: 239-241 Kennington Lane, London SE11 5QU

Principal trading address: 12 Cockfosters Parade, Cockfosters Road, Barnet, Herts EN4 0BX

Notice is given that I, Kikis Kallis, the Liquidator of the above-named Company, intend declaring a first and final dividend to preferential and non-preferential unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 9 March 2020, the last date for proving, to submit a proof of debt to me at Kallis & Company, Mountview Court, 1148 High Road, Whetstone, London N20 0RA and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

Liquidator: Kikis Kallis, IP No 004692, of Kallis & Company, Mountview Court, 1148 High Road, Whetstone, London N20 0RA Date of Appointment 7 August 2019

For further details contact: Christina Eleftheriou on tel: 0208 446 6699 or by email at Christinae@kallis.co.uk

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2020

Kikis Kallis Liquidator (3494830)

In the High Court of Justice

Business and Property Courts in Leeds, Company and Insolvency List (ChD) Court Number: CR-2018-256

PRESTIGE FIRE RATED BUILDING SYSTEMS LTD. 09511424

Registered office: Leonard Curtis, Riverside House, Irwell Street, Manchester, M3 5EN

Principal trading address: Unit 5b/c New Mill, Wellington Mill, Quebec Street, Elland, West Yorkshire HX5 9AS

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, that the Joint Administrators intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in Rule 14.4) to the Joint Administrators at Leonard Curtis, Riverside House, Irwell Street, Manchester M3 5EN by no later than 9 March 2020 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 27 March 2018

Office Holder Details: Andrew Poxon (IP No. 8620) and Julien Irving (IP No. 13092) both of Leonard Curtis, Riverside House, Irwell Street, Manchester, M3 $5 \ensuremath{\$N}$

Further details contact: The Joint Administrators, Tel: 0161 831 9999. Alternative contact: Mark Middlemas.

Andrew Poxon, Joint Administrator 12 February 2020 Ag PG110916

STIRLING TACTICAL UK LIMITED 09928559

Registered office: C/O Opus Restructuring LLP, Evergreen House North, Grafton Place, Euston, London, NW1 2DX

Principal trading address: 24 Horsecroft Place, Harlow, Essex, CM19 5BX

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in Rule 14.4) to the Joint Liquidators at Opus Restructuring LLP, Evergreen House North, Grafton Place, Euston, London, NW1 2DX by no later than 9 March 2020 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

In accordance with the provisions of Part 14 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, a creditor whose debt is a 'small debt' not exceeding £1,000 is deemed to have proved for the purposes of determination and payment of this dividend and is not required to prove their debt as described by this notice unless advised otherwise by the Joint Liquidators.

Date of Appointment: 25 October 2018

Office Holder Details: *Trevor John Binyon* (IP No. 9285) and *Gareth David Wilcox* (IP No. 21052) both of Opus Restructuring LLP,

Evergreen House North, Grafton Place, Euston, London, NW1 2DX

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0121 222 4140. Alternative contact: Richard Shaw.

Trevor John Binyon, Joint Liquidator

12 February 2020

Ag PG110880

TRG FITNESS LTD

08852691

Trading Name: The Real Gym

Registered office: 1st Floor, 26-28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE Principal trading address: Unit E6 Barwell Business Park, Leatherhead Road, Chessington, Surrey, KT9 2NY

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 5 March 2020, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, *Stephen Katz* (IP No. 8681) of David Rubin & Partners, 26-28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE the Joint Supervisor, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Supervisor to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 5 March 2020.

Date of Appointment: 11 July 2018

Further information on this case is available from the offices of David Rubin & Partners or alternatively Charlie O'Nolan may be contacted on telephone number 020 7400 7900.

Stephen Katz, Joint Supervisor

11 February 2020 Ag PG110873

(3494259)

TRILOGY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

07746983 Registered office: 11 Gladsmuir Road, London, N19 3JY, to be changed to c/o BDO LLP, Two Snowhill, Snow Hill Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6GA

(3494148)

(3494177)